
Government of India
Ministry of Finance

Department of Financial Services


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 982

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21st JULY 2017 / ASHADHA 30, 1939 (SAKA)
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982:  SHRI DILIPKUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

a) the number of customers of Small Industries Development Bank of India (SIDBI)

as on 31st December, 2016;

b) the details of the total loan taken by the customers from SIDBI as on 31st

December, 2016; and

c) the details of the total loan taken by the women Schedule Castes (SCs),

Scheduled Tribes (STs) and minorities out of them as on 31st December, 2016?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) The number of customers of SIDBI as on December 31, 2016 stood at 7336

(5559 under Direct Finance, 1742 under Receivable Finance and 35 under Indirect Finance).


(b) The total outstanding credit of SIDBI as on 31st December 2016 was Rs. 67,350 crore comprising Direct Finance Portfolio of Rs. 9,802 crore and Indirect Finance Portfolio of Rs. 57,548 crore.


(c) The total outstanding credit to Women, SCs, STs and Minorities under SIDBI’s

Direct Finance as on 31st December, 2016 is as under:-


Category Total outstanding
credit (in Rs. Crore)

Women 1231

SCs 67.41

STs 2.53

Minorities 2151
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